
2015 Tobacco Policy Summit 
Attendee Contact List 

 Name Organization Title Email Work Phone 
Abdelnour, Laurel Yavapai County Health Educator laurie.abdelnour@yavapai.us (928) 634-6874
Aguayo, Rosalina La Paz County Prevention Coordinator raguayo@co.la-paz.az.us (928) 669-1062

Akin, Karen Arizona Smokers' Helpline Community Development Specialist karenakin@email.arizona.edu
(800)556-6222

x543
Anderson, Lee Ann La Paz County Division Manager Health Promotion & Education landerson@co.la-paz.az.us (928) 669-1062
Bailey, Linda North American Quitline Consortium President and CEO lbailey@naquitline.org (800) 398-5489
Borgschatz, Keith Pfizer, Inc. Alliance Development Manager Keith.borgschatz@pfizer.com (949) 874-7033
Burress, Toni Graham County toni.burress@mtgraham.org (928) 348-8777
Carpenter, Charles Maricopa County Health Initiatives Supervisor charles.carpenter@mail.maricopa.go (602) 319-5477
Carpenter, Eddy Graham County Health Educator eddy.carpenter@mtgraham.org (928) 348-8777
Carpenter, Phillip Arizonans Concerned About Smoking Executive Director pcarperter04@msn.com (480) 733-5864
Caviliga, Christina Riester, Inc. Integration Manager ccaviglia@riester.com (602) 462-2263
Karla Sneegas Center for Disease Control and Prevention Branch Chief, Office on Smoking and Health hri0@cdc.gov (800) 232-4636
Centeno, Anhel Yuma County Health Educator anhel.centeno@yumacountyaz.gov (928) 317-4605
Cody, Tenillya NACA Health Educator tcody@nacainc.org (928) 773-1245
Coronado, Gloria Yuma County Program Manager gloria.coronado@yumacountyaz.gov (928) 317-4550
Coury, Monica Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System Assistant Director, Intergovernment Relations Monica.Coury@azahcccs.gov (602) 417-4000
Craig, Julie AZYP Case Manager juliec@azyp.org (928) 425-9276

Diaz, Connie Arizona Smokers' Helpline Practitioner connieds@email.arizona.edu
(800)556-6222 

ext: 541
Douglas, Cliff American Cancer Society Advocate Cliff.douglas@cancer.org (734) 936-0939
Dr. Cara Christ Arizona Department of Health Services Director, Arizona Department of Health Services cara.christ@azdhs.gov (602) 542-1025
Dr. Leeland Fairbanks Arizonans Concerned About Smoking President acasinc@msn.com (480) 733-5864
Duarte, Jesus Cochise County Health Educator jduarte@cochise.az.gov (520) 586-8200
Eller,Brian Pima County N/A Brian.Eller@pima.gov N/A
Flannery, Jennifer Arizona Department of Health Services Program Manager, Tobacco Prevention & Cessation  jennifer.flannery@azdhs.gov (602) 542-7503
Freiberg, Michael Tobacco Control Legal Constorium Advocate michael.freiberg@wmitchell.edu (651) 290-7506
Gilligan, Judith Cochise County Prevention Services Director jgilligan@cochise.az.gov (520) 586-8200
Gomez, Melissa Amistades Case Manager melissagomez@amistadesinc.org (520) 882-8777
Green, Stacy Arizona Department of Health Services Program Manger, Tobacco Prevention & Cessation stacy.green@azdhs.gov (602) 364-0845
Gromov, Natalia North American Quitline Consortium Administration ngromov@naquitline.org (800)398-5489 x701
Hagle, Suzanne Cochise County Administration Manager shagle@cochise.az.gov (520) 432-9493
Hosfeld, Sharon AZ Multi-Housing Assoication Smoke-Free Community Corrdinator shosfeld@azmultihousing.org (602) 296-6214
Hummell, Brian American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network Advocate brian.hummell@cancer.org (602) 319-8589
Itule Klasen, Lee Cochise County Health Educator litule@cochise.az.gov (520) 586-8200
Jackson, Arnold Pastor, Mt. Moriah Community A.M.E Church Advocate jrjackson1@msn.com (520) 208-5491
Jasso, Ricardo M. Amistades Director rmjasso@gmial.com (520) 882-8777
Kalemsa, Eldon Hopi Tribe Hopi Tobacco Program Coordinator ekalemsa@hopi.nsn.us (928) 734-1151
Kerr, Tiffany Coconino County Health Educator tkerr@coconino.az.gov (928) 679-7222
Koenker, Candice Coconino County Supervisor ckoenker@coconino.az.gov (928) 679-7222
Levi, Debra Mohave County Health Educator debra.levi@mohavecounty.us (928) 453-0734
Lewis, Carol Yavapai County Health Education Program Manager carol.lewis@yavapai.us (908) 442-5572
Lozano, Rene Pima County N/A Rene.Lozano@pima.gov N/A
Mabery, Jen Yavapai County Health Educator jen.mabery@yavapai.us (928) 634-6877
May, Beverly Campaign for Tobacco Free Kids Advocate bmay@tobaccofreekids.org (202) 296-5469
McKee, Darcey Navajo County Program Manager darcey.mclee@navajocountyaz.gov (928) 289-6837

Meredith, Annie Mohave County Office Specilaist/Adult Coordinator annie.meredith@mohavecounty.us
(928) 753-0794

 x4360
Minor, Tammy La Paz County Treatment Coordinator tminor@co.la-paz.az.us N/A
Myers, Allison Counter Tools Executive Director aem@countertools.org (919) 593-8522
Nair, Uma Arizona Smokers' Helpline Assistant Professor umanair@email.arizona.edu (520) 320-6814
New, Jessica Terros, Inc. Intern jessica.new@terros.org (602) 685-6000
Olmstead, Nicole AZ Chapter American Heart Assoc/Am Stroke Assoc Government Relations Director nicole.olmstead@heart.org (602) 414-5346
Pfeifer, Bill American Lung Association Advocate bpfeifer@lungs.org (602) 258-7505

Reikowsky, Ryan Arizona Smokers' Helpline Manager, Community Development rcreikow@email.arizona.edu
(800)556-6222 

x208
Riester, Mirja Riester, Inc. Principal and Chief Strategic Officer mriester@riester.com (602) 462-2200
Sanchez, Irene Apache County Program Coordinator isanchez@co.apache.az.us (928) 333-6429
Sands, Talyah Arizona Smoke Free Living Association Program Manager tsands@lungs.org (602) 429-0008
Scheuren, Claire Pima Prevention Partnership Executive Director cscheuren@thepartnership.us (520) 791-2711
Sherwin, Chris American Heart Assoication Advocate chris.sherwin@heart.org (720) 280-3097
Simplot, Tom AZ Multi-Housing Assoication President & CEO tsimplot@azmultihousing.org (602) 296-6200
Sjolander, Sheila Arizona Department of Health Services Assistant Director, Public Health Prevention Services sheila.sjolander@azdhs.gov (602) 542-1025
Spark, Ronald University of Arizona Advocate rpsparkmd@yahoo.com (520) 664-6062
Strother, Joanna American Lung Association in New Mexico Regional Director of Public Policy jstrother@lungs.org (602) 429-0002
Thomas, Eric Arizona Department of Health Services Amoke Free Arizona Program Manager Eric.Thomas@azdhs.gov (602) 364-0929
Thomas, Laurie Maricopa County Chief, Office of Tobacco and Chronic Disease Prevention lauriethomas@mail.maricopa.gov (602) 372-8436
Thomson, Cyndi Arizona Smokers' Helpline Director cthomson@email.arizona.edu (520) 940-1759
Tormala, Wayne Arizona Department of Health Services Deputy Assistant Director, Bureau of Tobacco & Chronic Disease Wayne.Tormala@azdhs.gov (602) 364-0834
Torrez, Gustavo Campaign for Tobacco Free Kids Advocate gtorrez@tobaccofreekids.org (202) 296-5469
Villa, Alicia Santa Cruz County Tobacco & Youth Program Coordinator avilla@mariposachc.net (520) 375-6050
Walker, Ken Pima Prevention Partnership Director, Program Development Services KWalker@thepartnership.us (520) 791-2711
Walker, Krista Arizona Smokers' Helpline Community Development Specialist kjwalker1@email.arizona.edu (602) 684-8956
Wenrich, Dean Mohave County Substitute/MCTUPP Coordinator dwenrich@bullheadschools.com (928) 758-0972
Williams, Susan Mohave County Tobacco Use and Chronic Disease Prevention Programs susan.williams@mohavecounty.us (928) 753-0794
Wilson, Charlton Mercy Care Plan DMD, CMO, Mercy Care wilsonca@merceycareplan.com (602) 453-6007
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